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Action suspended until ... . .. el e ARY:
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Extended t0 .o
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Extended to o
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FEES PAID
Date \ Amount ‘ Receipt No.
bfaslal. . a5.90. 1049

Dl JaAB ulst.. s0.0n . 12555

Application No.
Permit No.
Certificate No.

alanlsa. . 0.08.) HAVRE .
Stream Index, Page No. ....__. 9’3"/0 .... //_ """ ~ B.P.Fee .. T
6/ 1137 $1 Cert. Fee /"263,7
FEES REFUNDED
Date i Amount | Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS

2*7637552/('0/(7CV{?////.;S/M}/,}C’%WQ/P/K/ ..... z./az:.._iu/?ﬁ./em.e..a.Za/...
.___zl__r__c_/_'_g_a_/__./.'_azz _____ o 07 A, .. S R PP Y S

State Printing Dept. 33881



T9S.R45EWM.

2¢ 7327
Jaf

4

D PA

36

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. ze0za .. Permit No. zoszc. .
IN NAME OF

Surveyed wrze 2. 1956, by AZFbtb . ...
BEE-9- 72

&




SECTION PLAT --FORM 195A—COPYRIGHT PIONEER, INC., TACOMA—181042

f

R.45 =

N

\

Mz@azﬁ

Permit N 20570




Pnoi‘o :E,u..r"./og

Application No. ....... 26078

1-52
Jpb- TN T Permit No. ..20570...............

County ... BAKER .. . ..

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

Name ..C1aus Pa. .S888. e 2. Address .v.Bichland,. Oregon.......oo..

Source of supply ... Cundi ff SLauER . e

Tributary of Bowder...Riyer ..............................................................................................................................................
2.7 cofose June 22, 1951

. Amount of water .80 e 5. Priority date ... 0 00 28

the amount of water allowed herein, together with the amount secured under any other

rihgllﬂl: g:ecis}:_‘%il f_ortjghe game Tands shall not excg_ed zhg 1i_m'1tagion all%wad herein, and
8 s ur n e of cof,
c Ston St BAHTITSION OF MOS0 8T 8 he b E wom

. Location of point of diversion .. 5® . A Sy SE Sec. .07

(Legal Subdivision)¢1j w e, e g5 -

. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

T hi R Sectt No. A No. A
O ilamette Meredian Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
1
9 8 45 E 25 SWe SWi 16 S
Ny 5 o A
26 NWs SEZ 14 R
SWE SEF 30 SR
- L ‘|1 ” e
SEx SEZ 40 iR
1 1
35 5 NEZ 10
Total 109 acres i

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
DeSCriPtion OF WOTKS: co e et ettt et reed ettt e et nas 2o e e et et es e s st etenmane s et eneean

...................... ,...&.........:’E..1\(.4,.......:.‘..‘j.‘...(....r..s..s:..................................-...---.....................-..--.........................................,....................
- P 1 |
.................. \\DX.\&A\‘:/{.L((j.C.S..C‘,‘L, ,L.‘A....d.\.}L.C..L..S. . e eemeeimtemceemeeeeeseennenee—me—mneer mnanne
................ . vc’€*}‘.‘/(11,4 -
O s 3 n - -

..................... Ce aff"H "la..slwwﬁa
_______________________ geee<psopeeeeseeaeeareasereanea S et a L e et A2 S A SE e ae e an AR SRR SRR R SRR aeee R R e e em R e r e AR st e ertmeenearens

) I \f\ﬂuxwmgcsln .................................................. , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ....... 20570 ,onthe ... D day
o) AU A NN e , 19.5.‘?, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ... ...

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return this form with-
out your signature, with a full report by

letter. (Title)
State Printing §5364




2M—2-56

Permit No, ... 20270 23035

Application No. .. 26978 » County .. 285 ?Bﬁ@:@mww

Proof of Appropnatlon of Water o UN I er-R

;l,a-... ....\-\Mn.“

-
o N N
AL:..L\ a\m‘w\.}i\’l

1. Name Claus P. Sass 2. Address ... R 1chland,0rego ..................................
3. Source of supply .........Q‘fndiff Slough et atenrerneees et en e s s s eaenemeneens e ettt aneen

Tributar‘y (o) O PWderRiver ................. eecemeettestarecesmemimteretemteseseasasemsetemtmtetasemtsemsasemenemsas s eeareseneran e antees
4. Amount of water ......... 1.7hcfs ............................. 5. Priority date .. June 22, 1951 R

6. Use supplemental irrigation 1/LOth and 3% a.f,
_}\

7. Location of point of diversion N‘WlSEl&SWl SEi Sec, .26._| , Twp. 2.8 , Range hSE ..... , W. M.
%S\lbdivmon) 25 DL - A

8. The description of land given . below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

o lamette Soredizn Legal Subdiviston Actuatly Tengated
98| WS E | 25 |NWiSW: 2.6
SWisW: | 1L.8
26 NW4SEZ 11.L
| SWiSEL 1642
SE%SES 2L.8
69.8

T have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.




26078

June 4, 1957

Mr, Claus P, Sass
Richlard
Oregon

Dear Mr. Sassi

On April 3, 1957, we mailed you the finzl proof o
papers in connection wlth the incomplete water right represented
by your Pernit No. 20570 granting a right to the use of 1,74
cubic foot of water per second from Cundiff Slough for
irrigation and supplemental irrigation, together with in-
structions that the form was to be signed and returned to

this office accompanied by the certificate recording fee in
the amount of %1.

To date this form has not been received nor has
any correspondence regarding it. This is to notify you that
unless we receive the signed final proof form and the cert-
ificate recording fae within thirty days from the date of
this letter we will be required to take aoction toward the
cancellation of the permit,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJild
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April 3’ 1957

Claus P. Sass
Richland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Sassi

We are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connec-
tion with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit NO-ZOS{D
granting a right to the use of),7L cfs of the waters ofGundiff Slough,
for irrigation, supplemental.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection
and survey of your project made by a representative of tliis department,
defines the extent to which your water right has been completed within the
terms of your Permit. The rroof should be dated and signed by you on the
second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the preof, properly executed and accompanied by
the statutory fee of {1, a Certificate of Water Right will be issued con-
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of
Baker County, will be forwarded to you.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was examined by a representative of this department, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a Notary TFublic, nor that the
signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof.

Yours very truly,

;(”um /( /\7/ d /fw

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 117
mb

Enclosure



Application No. 26078

January 3, 1952

HENORANDUHM

Chas. &. Stricklin instructs that permit be issued
approving Application Number 26078 in the name of
Claus P. Sass.

£d K. Humphrey
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July 23, 1951

!r, Blaine lallock
Attorney at Law

2nd Floor Jomzor Bldg.
Daker, Urogon

Daar lr. Hallock:

Tyls will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
the 7th instance, the arcal map, and $10,00, the balance of
the filing foe,

The only trouble thet may develop in approving the
application would ocowr in distributing the vater,

If the slough, vhich it is stated the looal pebple
call Cundiff Slough, should in fact be a ditch, some &l fficulty
may be had in preventing the diversion of water above I,
Sasg's land,

There 18 enclosed herein our Receipt No, 1258L, and
Hr, Saps's arcal rap,

Thatking youfor your patience in this matter and
the asslstance given, I remain,

Vary truly yours,

CHAS. Es STRICKLIN
State Enginecy



LAW OFFICES

HALLOCK, BANTA, SILVEN & HORTON

2ND FLOOR SOMMER BLDG.
BAKER, OREGON JAMES T. DONALD

RETIRED 1951

e ——————y July 7, 1951

Mr. Chas. E. Strickliln,
State Enginecer,
Salem, Oregon.

Ee: (Claus P. Sass
Dear Charlie:

Further 1n response to your letter of the
¢8th inst., re application of Claus Sass, we enclose
herewith check in your favor in the amount of $10.00
per your request, as well as an gérial map of the
Sass premises. We wlll appreciate it 1f you willl be
good enough to return the map after you have looked it
over, as i1t 1s the only one which Mr. Sass possesses.

We have shown on the map in red the centers
of Sections 25 and 26, Township 9 South, Range L5, East,
WeMa, and in yellow the slough in question and the two
ditches covered by the flling., The waters of the
slough gather in about the center of Section 26, and as
they proceed southerly past 1ts east and west center
line they are confined to a narrow dlitch like channel.
The main ditch employed by Mr. Sass is the long one mark-
ed in yellow, a shorter one leading off to the west
from about the same point of diversion.

Mr, Sass tells us that all of the o0ld timers
refer to this as the Cundiff Slough and that he can
find no one who ever referred to 1t as the Densley ditch.
Of course it may, at one time, carried that designation,
for, as above stated, the lower end of it is ditch like
in character, but regardiess of name 1t supplies the
water employed by Mr. Sass 1in supplementing the irriga-
tion of his land. As you observe they carry primary
rights out of Eagle Creek, but Sass is rarely able to get



2o

a complete irrigation from that source.

We trust that this fully answers your inquiry
and that permit may 1lssue.

Yours very truly,
-~
s

HALLOCK, BANTA, SILVEN & HORTON

BH:b
encl,



LAW OFFICES
HaLLoOCK, BANTA, SILVEN & HORTON
2ND FLOOR SOMMER BLDG.
BAKER, OREGON ) JAMES T. DONALD

RETIRED 195!

m—— June 29th, 1951

Re: C(laus Sass
Mle 726078

Yir. Charles i, Stricklin, JUL 018
g . Flam e 3 e n
Etfte Jablncer, STAG D ENGHY
SHLEMm Qregon. o

» Oregon SALEM. OREG

Deer Cnarlie:

Thank you Tor your letter of the 28th inst., regard-
. y y s €
irg. cae application of Claus 3ass thereln mentlioned.

It is true that in sach of the 4O acre tracts which
Yr., Sass plans to irrigate there are primsrily adjudicated
rights out of uagle Creak. 3ut, as you carn «yupreclate an

adjudicated water right is one thing and a man's ability

£o 2et water under it Is auite another. 1In other words

the avrplication wihlech Sasg is filing is intended to =upnle-~
ment the existing righta,

[ note what you say concerning your maps, 2nd the
nroner dealisaation of t he source of this water. [ir. Zass
tells ug that 1t 1Is locally referred to as the “Yundlff Sloush.

e are addressing Mr. Sass today with the request that
he ascertain whethser he can supplvy any maps tamugh the Soil
Conservation peonle or otherwise, whersupon we will advise
you further.

We also note that Mr. Sacs owes, 1In additlion to the
sunt of ,¢5,90 neretofore paid, the sum of 10,00 for record-

ing fee, and we are requesting him to furnish us check in
vour fevor in that amount.

Yours very truly,

HATTLOCK, DANTA, STLVEN & HOFTON

.,

By



LAW OFFICES

HALLOCK, BANTA, SILVEN & HORTON

2ND FLOOR SOMMER BLDG
BAKER, OREGON JAMES T. DONALD

RETIRED {951

June 20, 1951

Mr. Chas. . Stricklin,
State lingineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Charlie:

inclosed find annlication to arnpropriate water
by Mr. Claus P, Sass of Richland, Oregon, together with
& sketch accompanying the same and Mr. Sass's check
in your favor in the amount of 25.90, which is intend=-
ad to cover filing and other fees. If the amount reoresent-
2d by the check 1s not sufficlent, will you please promnt-
ly advise us, placing this matter in line for apvpropriate
action.

Yours very truly,

HALLOCK, /qi,ww, STLVEN % HORTON

“
N

C ka2

BH:b
encl,.



26078

June 20, 1951

¥r. Blalne lalloock
Attorney at Law
Baker, Uragon

Dear lir. Hallock:

Your letter dated the 20th inst., and application of ir. Claus
Sasa, together with lir. Sass's check 1n the amount of {25.90, to cover
the filing and regording fees, have been received,

Apparently this application intends a supplementary uze, as it
appears that the lands described in the application have vested water rightis,
adjudicated in the cowrts' deores defining the relative ri:hts to the use of
the water of Powder River and its tributaries. A sumery of these rights
followat '

S8Cs 253 Ts @ Sey Re hs feg Welle

Wy SV

Hamet ~———=Paoter 5as8
Souwrce:--—=Bagle Creek
Priority: 1830

Ditgch s m~w=mRay~Young
Arent 37.0 acres

580 261 Te T Sep Re IQS Eeg Yelils

o] 2
Spk sEl

s

Name: Peter Sase
Sources——-=fazle Creak
Prioritys~1850

Ditoht wwemaKay~Y oung
Aroal 1,0.0 acres

NW; S
Nanet=———Sgmal Gover Estate

Sourcet—--Ragle Creek

Priority1—1085, or part may be 1868
Ditoht—w—Kay-Young, ar part mey be through Holstine.
Arecas 34.0 acres




lallock -2 - Fune 28, 1951

Alsos

Eagle Valley Cemetery Association has a right for the irrigation
of 3.0 acres from Eagle Creek, through Kay-Young Ditch, with date
of priority of 1880.

SWk SE;

Name §=wePgul Knoblauch
Sources—~-=fagle Creelk
Priority t==1900
Ditchtewwmsmall ditches
Areay 3040 acres

Sectlon 35, Te T Sey Ite LS Bey Walle

N NEL

Nanes Paul Knoblauch
Sourge: w——=powder HRiver
Priority:—1900
Ditchte———Bogarte

Areay we—m—w]l5,0 acres

Ards

Nane “aul Knoblauch
Sources ——=—ia_ v Creek
Prioritys——1900
Ditchtweme—small diich
Areat -10:0 aores

The point that bothers me, Blaine, 1s that the acjudication survey
map, the survey of which was made by Rhea Luper, amd which I have always
considered quite accurate, shows what you have described and designated on
the map received with the application as a slough, is a dltch. The name
designated on the adjudication survey map is "Demsley Ditch". If Mr. Luper!s
map is correct, then the question is present =s to what Jurisdiction the
State Englneer has to accept and approve the applications.

Since the land is in a Soll Conservation Dlstrict, it is possible
that the technicians of the Soll District have made a survey of farm plans
for i¥s Sass, and the detail wlll be shown upon a map. If such a map is
available, I would appreciate recelving a copy, as it would doubtless supply
valuable information which is necessary in considearing the application.



allock -3 June 285, 1951

tnclosed herewlt: is our Recelpt Nos 12449, to cover the 525.9D

which lr. Sass submitted, and which covers the filing and recording fees,
except for the $10.00 recording fee for stock and domestic use.

Very truly yours,

CiAS. T, STHICKLIN
State Englneer

T8 smrh

INCe





